CATALOGUE INDEX
R
Introduction    Page 1
Recommended Installation Arrangements    Page 2
Operation    Page 3
Available Discharge Connections    Page 4
Component Description & Material Specification    Page 5
Epoxy Coated Cast Body -

R
Series RGXII
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE SERIES No. VALVE TYPE:
DOUBLE ACTING   1
0 5 0   R G X I I   1 6   4   1   E 4
Information subject to change without prior notice
               page:  14
Revision Date: Aug ‘15
VALVE SIZE:
DN50   (2") -     0 5 0
DN80   (3") -     0 8 0
DN100 (4") -     1 0 0
DN150 (6") -     1 5 0
DN200 (8") -     2 0 0
VALVE PRESSURE RATING:
145 psi                                       1 0
232 psi                                       1 6
*
*
E 4
BODY TYPE:
EPOXY COATED (304L TOP COVER)
STAINLESS STEEL (304L)                      S 4
STAINLESS STEEL (316L)                      S 6
Note:
1. Valves are available with threaded or flanged outlets, please specify when ordering.
2.    16Bar (232psi) only available for 2" - 4"
TEST SPECIFICATIONS
All air release valves supplied shall be subjected to the following testing procedures in the order laid down:
(A) A high pressure strength and leak test whereby the valve is filled with water and pressurized to twice the rated
      working pressure which shall be held for a period of 2 minutes. Any leaking, weeping or sweating shall be
      reason for rejection.
(B) A low head leak test whereby the valve is filled with water and pressurized to a maximum of 0.2 bar (2.9 psi)
     using a visible water column connected to the test rig. The valve shall be rejected if leak tightness is not
     maintained for 2 minutes.
(C) Every tenth air release valve of the same size and pressure rating must be subjected to a small orifice function test
      "DROP TEST" - whereby the valve is filled with water, pressurized to above rated working pressure and isolated
      from the test rig by closure of an isolating valve. A chamber in the test rig immediately prior to the isolating valve
      must be filled with compressed air at a pressure equal to that being maintained in the air release valve. The
      isolating valve is then opened so as to allow the air to rise in the air release valve without the pressure dropping
      lower than 2 - 3 bar (29 - 44 psi) above rated working pressure of the air release valve. The "DROP TEST" is then
      carried out by slowly bleeding off the pressure through a suitable cock until rated working pressure is reached and
      the float drops away from the orifice to allow discharge. Failure of the air release valve to function in the manner
      described will be reason for rejection.
On request the manufacturer shall provide batch certificates of test compliance which shall be cross referenced to serial
numbers indelibly marked onto the identity label of each valve.
IMPORTANT NOTE: It is impossible to inject air into an incompressible liquid, air injection can only be achieved if the  liquid
can be displaced which implies that the pressure in the test rig must be reduced to atmospheric, and absolutely nothing is
proven by discharge through the small orifice of the air release valve at atmospheric pressure. "DROP TESTING" in this
manner is not acceptable.
VALVE END CONNECTION: